FOR	Logan County, Kentucky Community, Town or City	
P.S.C. KY. NO	)	1
Original	_SHEET NO	4
CANCELLING	G P.S.C. KY. NO	1
Original	SHEET NO	50

(I)

RULES AND REGULATIONS

# A. MONTHLY RATES:

South Logan Water Association (Name of Utility)

5/8" x <sup>3</sup> / <sub>4</sub> " Meter		1.25	
First 2,000 gallons	\$23.67	7 Minimum Bill	
Next 8,000 gallons	8.4	per 1,000 gallons	
Next 40,000 gallons	8.14	4 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 50,000 gallons	7.80	5 per 1,000 gallons	
Over 100,000 gallons	7.59	per 1,000 gallons	
<u>1" Meter</u>			
First 2,000 gallons	\$43.68	8 Minimum Bill	
Next 8,000 gallons	8.41	per 1,000 gallons	
Next 40,000 gallons	8.14	per 1,000 gallons	
Next 50,000 gallons	7.80	5 per 1,000 gallons	
Over 100,000 gallons	7.59	per 1,000 gallons	
	CANCELLED		
<u>1 <sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub>" Meter</u>			
First 2,000 gallons	MAR 0 1 2014 \$61.66	6 Minimum Bill	
Next 8,000 gallons	KENTLICKY PUBLIC 9 11		
Next 40,000 gallons	SERVICE COMMISSION 8.14	1 . 0	
Next 50,000 gallons	7.86		
Over 100,000 gallons	7.59	-	

DATE OF ISSUE	February 11, 2014	
DATE EFFECTIVE	Month / Date / Year June 19, 2013	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
21	Month / Date / Year	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
ISSUED BY	(Signature of Officer)	TARIFF BRANCH
TITLE Channes	man	Bunt Kirtley
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER IN CASE NO. 2013-00203	R OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DATED June 19, 2013	EFFECTIVE 6/19/2013 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)



	FOR Logan County, Kentucky Community, Town or City
South Logan Water Association (Name of Utility)	P.S.C. KY. NO1 OriginalSHEET NO5 CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO1 OriginalSHEET NO51
RUL	ES AND REGULATIONS
<u>2" Meter</u>	
First 2,000 gallons	\$94.19 Minimum Bill (I)
Next 8,000 gallons	8.41 per 1,000 gallons
Next 40,000 gallons	8.14 per 1,000 gallons
Next 50,000 gallons	7.86 per 1,000 gallons
Over 100,000 gallons	7.59 per 1,000 gallons
<u>3" Meter</u>	
First 2,000 gallons	\$126.29 Minimum Bill
Next 8,000 gallons	8.41 per 1,000 gallons
Next 40,000 gallons	8.14 per 1,000 gallons
Next 50,000 gallons	7.86 per 1,000 gallons
Over 100,000 gallons	7.59 per 1,000 gallons
<u>4" Meter</u>	

First2,000 gallonsNext8,000 gallonsNext40,000 gallonsNext50,000 gallonsOver100,000 gallons

# 8.41 per 1,000 gallons 8.14 per 1,000 gallons 7.86 per 1,000 gallons 7.59 per 1,000 gallons

Minimum Bill

162.99

CANCELLED MAR 0 1 2014 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE	February 11, 2014	
DATE EFFECTIVE	Month / Date / Year June 19, 2013	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ISSUED BY	Month / Date / Year	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
TITLE	(Signature of Officer)	Bunt Kirtley
BY AUTHORITY OF ORD IN CASE NO. 2013-002	DER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 203 DATED June 19, 2013	EFFECTIVE <b>6/19/2013</b> PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	FOR Logan County, Kentucky Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO.
	Original SHEET NO11
South Logan Water Association	CANCELING P.S.C. KY. NO.
(Name of Utility)	SHEET NO.

### RULES AND REGULATIONS

### F. LEAK ADJUSTMENTS:

If a customer has a leak, the Association will adjust their bill by charging the tariff rate for the amount equal to their average usage and charging the wholesale rate for the amount of usage in excess of their average bill. The customer will be required to sign the leak adjustment, provide a receipt from a plumber or a written, signed, and dated statement from the customer advising that the leak has been repaired. An adjustment will not be applied to a customers account until the leak has been repaired. South Logan Water Association allows one leak adjustment per customer every 5 years.

## G. WHOLESALE WATER RATES:

Our wholesale rate is \$3.31 per thousand.

### H. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM RATES.

Not Applicable.

CANCELLED
MAR 0 1 2014
KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE 11/1/2008
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
By <u>Liphanic Jump</u> Executive Director